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David R. Moeller
Senior Attorney
218-723-3963
dmoeller@allete.com

December 11, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Dr. Burl W. Haar

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7" Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

Re:  Minnesota Power’s 2013 Integrated Resource Plan
Docket No. E015/RP-13-53

Dear Dr. Haar:

Minnesota Power has reviewed the Large Power Intervenors’ (“LPI”) Petition for
Reconsideration and Amendment in the above-referenced Docket. Minnesota Power
supports LPI’s request to clarify the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission’s
(“Commission”) November 12, 2013 Order (“Order”). Minnesota Power agrees with LPI
that the information requested by the Commission in ordering paragraph 12.b is already built
into Minnesota Power’s Annual Forecast Report (“AFR”) that will be incorporated into
Minnesota Power’s next integrated resource plan filing due September 1, 2015.

Please contact me at the number above should you have any questions regarding this
correspondence.

Yours truly,
Soeer K WMottt
David R. Moeller
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STATE OF MINNESOTA ) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE VIA
) ss ELECTRONIC FILING
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

Kristie Lindstrom of the City of Duluth, County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, says
that on the 11" day of December, 2013, she served Minnesota Power’s Letter Supporting
Request for Clarification in Docket No. E015/RP-13-53 to the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission and the Energy Resources Division of the Minnesota Department of
Commerce via electronic filing. The remaining parties on the attached service list were
served as so indicated on the list.

/s/ Kristie Lindstrom

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this 11" day of December, 2013.

/s/ Jodi M Nash

Notary Public - Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2015

Affidavit of service.doc
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Christopher

Anderson

canderson@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
558022191

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Julia

Anderson

Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012134

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

William A.

Blazar

bblazar@mnchamber.com

Minnesota Chamber Of
Commerce

Suite 1500
400 Robert Street Nor]
St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service
h

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Jon

Brekke

jbrekke@grenergy.com

Great River Energy

12300 EIm Creek
Boulevard

Maple Grove,
MN
553694718

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Christina

Brusven

cbrusven@fredlaw.com

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

200 S 6th St Ste 4000

Minneapolis,
MN
554021425

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Steve

DeVinck

sdevinck@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Sharon

Ferguson

sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place E Ste 500

Saint Paul,
MN
551012198

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Dave

Frederickson

Dave.Frederickson@state.
mn.us

MN Department of
Agriculture

625 North Robert Street

St. Paul,
MN
551552538

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Edward

Garvey

garveyed@aol.com

Residence

32 Lawton St

Saint Paul,
MN
55102

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Benjamin

Gerber

bgerber@mnchamber.com

Minnesota Chamber of
Commerce

400 Robert Street North
Suite 1500
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official
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Elizabeth

Goodpaster

bgoodpaster@mncenter.or
g

MN Center for
Environmental Advocacy

Suite 206
26 East Exchange Strg
St. Paul,
MN
551011667

Electronic Service
et

Yes

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Burl W.

Haar

burl.haar@state.mn.us

Public Utilities Commission

Suite 350
121 7th Place East
St. Paul,
MN
551012147

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Janice

Hall

board.secretary@co.cook.
mn.us

Cook County Board of
Commissioners

411 W 2nd St
Court House
Grand Marais,
MN
55604-2307

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Lori

Hoyum

Ihoyum@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Paul

James

N/A

Town of Tofte

PO Box 2293

Tofte,
MN
55615

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Eric

Jensen

ejensen@iwla.org

Izaak Walton League of
America

Suite 202
1619 Dayton Avenue
St. Paul,
MN
55104

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Michael

Krikava

mkrikava@briggs.com

Briggs And Morgan, P.A.

2200 IDS Center
80 S 8th St
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

John

Lindell

agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012130

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Chad T

Marriott

ctmarriott@stoel.com

Stoel Rives LLP

900 SW 5th Ave Ste 2600

Portland,
OR
97204

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Pam

Marshall

pam@energycents.org

Energy CENTS Coalition

823 7th StE

St. Paul,
MN
55106

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official
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Daryl

Maxwell

dmaxwell@hydro.mb.ca

Manitoba Hydro

360 Portage Ave FL 16
PO Box 815, Station M
Winnipeg,
Manitoba
R3C 2P4

Canada

Electronic Service
ain

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Marion Ann

McKeever

N/A

Satellites Country Inn

9436 W Hwy 61

Schroeder,
MN
55613

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

David

Moeller

dmoeller@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
558022093

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Andrew

Moratzka

apmoratzka@stoel.com

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

David W.

Niles

david.niles@avantenergy.c
om

Minnesota Municipal Power
Agency

Suite 300
200 South Sixth Street|
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Thomas L.

Osteraas

bademailthomasosteraas@
leonard.com

Excelsior Energy

150 South 5th Street Suite
2300

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Kent

Ragsdale

kentragsdale@alliantenerg
y.com

Alliant Energy-Interstate
Power and Light Company

P.O. Box 351
200 First Street, SE
Cedar Rapids,
1A
524060351

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Britt

See Benes

N/A

City of Aurora

16 W 2nd Ave N
PO Box 160
Aurura,

MN
55705

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Ron

Spangler, Jr.

rlspangler@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 So. Cascade St.
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
565380496

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-53_Official
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John Linc Stine john.stine@state.mn.us MN Pollution Control 520 Lafayette Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-53 Official
Agency
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com | Winthrop Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-53_Official
Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629
Charles Zelle charlie.zelle@state.mn.us | Department of MN Dept of Transportation |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-53_Official

Transportation

395 John Ireland Bivd
St. Paul,

MN

55155




